OP \$65.00 3914845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM663686 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leslie Controls, Inc.		07/30/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armstrong Hot Water, Inc.		
Street Address:	2081 S.E. Ocean Boulevard		
Internal Address:	4th Floor		
City:	Stuart		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34996		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3914845	ECONOSTEAM
Registration Number:	4217185	CONSTANTEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD S. MACMILLANSIGNATURE:/Richard S. MacMillan/DATE SIGNED:07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-07-30_Assignment_62846-US-NF_62847-US-NF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0586

900633018

DocuSign Envelope ID: 16F1E553-A689-4F5C-82F5-35692132AF60

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Leslie Controls, Inc. (Assignor) is the owner of and has used in its

business the marks ECONOSTEAM and CONSTANTEMP (the Trademarks) and is the

owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,914,845 and 4,217,185 (the Registrations)

respectively for the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Armstrong Hot Water, Inc. (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, and in and

to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill

of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of

the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

Registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon,

together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and with the right to

recover for past infringements thereof.

SIGNED this 30th day of July, 2021.

DocuSigned by:

Jessica W. Wenzell

EEBA0C3340084BE.

Jessica W. Wenzell

VP and Secretary of Leslie Controls, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 07/30/2021